
IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Game Results (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 05, 2015 ILLINOIS STATE W 31-14 1-0 0-0 2:55 59450

Sep 12, 2015 at Iowa State W 31-17 2-0 0-0 3:15 61500

Sep 19, 2015 PITTSBURGH W 27-24 3-0 0-0 3:05 63636

Sep 26, 2015 NORTH TEXAS W 62-16 4-0 0-0 3:18 56041

*Oct 03, 2015 at #19 Wisconsin W 10-6 5-0 1-0 3:15 80933

*Oct 10, 2015 ILLINOIS W 29-20 6-0 2-0 3:29 66693

*Oct 17, 2015 at #20 Northwestern W 40-10 7-0 3-0 3:24 44135

*Oct 31, 2015 MARYLAND W 31-15 8-0 4-0 3:08 62667

*Nov 07, 2015 at Indiana W 35-27 9-0 5-0 2:55 44739

*Nov 14, 2015 MINNESOTA W 40-35 10-0 6-0 3:15 70585

*Nov 21, 2015 PURDUE W 40-20 11-0 7-0 3:16 62920



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

SCORING 376 204

  Points Per Game 34.2 18.5

  Points Off Turnovers 76 33

FIRST DOWNS 242 209

  R u s h i n g 120 73

  P a s s i n g 103 113

  P e n a l t y 19 23

RUSHING YARDAGE 2291 1183

  Yards gained rushing 2563 1444

  Yards lost rushing 272 261

  Rushing Attempts 478 351

  Average Per Rush 4.8 3.4

  Average Per Game 208.3 107.5

  TDs Rushing 33 7

PASSING YARDAGE 2310 2364

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 179-293-3 212-394-13

  Average Per Pass 7.9 6.0

  Average Per Catch 12.9 11.2

  Average Per Game 210.0 214.9

  TDs Passing 13 14

TOTAL OFFENSE 4601 3547

  Total Plays 771 745

  Average Per Play 6.0 4.8

  Average Per Game 418.3 322.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 22-536 33-783

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-165 12-117

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-252 3-47

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 24.4 23.7

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 12.7 9.8

INT RETURN AVERAGE 19.4 15.7

FUMBLES-LOST 10-7 14-8

PENALTIES-Yards 55-534 63-579

  Average Per Game 48.5 52.6

PUNTS-Yards 48-2015 64-2606

  Average Per Punt 42.0 40.7

  Net punt average 37.9 37.5

KICKOFFS-Yards 71-4489 45-2715

  Average Per Kick 63.2 60.3

  Net kick average 38.8 37.3

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 5 9  2 7 : 0 1

3RD-DOWN Conversions 72/154 57/164

  3rd-Down Pct 47% 35%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/10 12/21

  4th-Down Pct 60% 57%

SACKS BY-Yards 27-204 20-150

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 49 23

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 13-17 14-16

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-3

RED-ZONE SCORES (42-48) 88% (22-27) 81%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (34-48) 71% (14-27) 52%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (43-48) 90% (22-22) 100%

ATTENDANCE 441992 231307

  Games/Avg Per Game 7/63142 4/57827

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA 71 136 58 111 0 376

Opponents 23 75 32 74 0 204



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Canzeri, Jordan  9 159 864 40 824 5.2 10 75 91.6

Daniels, LeShun  9 122 600 10 590 4.8 8 51 65.6

Wadley, Akrum  7 69 460 11 449 6.5 7 65 64.1

Beathard, C.J. 11 79 422 142 280 3.5 6 57 25.5

Mitchell, D.  8 20 151 16 135 6.8 2 45 16.9

Koehn, Marshall 11 2 25 0 25 12.5 0 17 2.3

VandeBerg, Matt 11 1 15 0 15 15.0 0 15 1.4

Joly, Marcel  2 2 13 0 13 6.5 0 8 6.5

Kulick, Drake 10 3 8 0 8 2.7 0 4 0.8

Plewa, Macon 11 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.3

Wiegers, Tyler  4 1 0 8 -8 -8.0 0 0 -2.0

Parker, J.  5 2 2 12 -10 -5.0 0 2 -2.0

Team  9 17 0 33 -33 -1.9 0 0 -3.7

Total 11 478 2563 272 2291 4.8 33 75 208.3

Opponents 11 351 1444 261 1183 3.4 7 37 107.5

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Beathard, C.J. 11 139.89 175-287-3 61.0 2257 13 81 205.2

Wiegers, Tyler  4 142.20 3-4-0 75.0 32 0 22 8.0

Smith, Tevaun  9 276.40 1-1-0 100.0 21 0 21 2.3

Team  9 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 139.91 179-293-3 61.1 2310 13 81 210.0

Opponents 11 109.33 212-394-13 53.8 2364 14 53 214.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

VandeBerg, Matt 11 56 594 10.6 3 48 54.0

Krieger-Coble,H 11 27 338 12.5 1 32 30.7

Smith, Tevaun  9 24 433 18.0 2 81 48.1

Canzeri, Jordan  9 18 196 10.9 1 51 21.8

Kittle, George 11 16 229 14.3 5 43 20.8

Hillyer, Jacob 11 13 188 14.5 0 32 17.1

Mitchell, D.  8 9 99 11.0 0 23 12.4

Smith, Jerminic 11 6 141 23.5 0 49 12.8

McCarron, Riley 11 5 56 11.2 1 25 5.1

Kulick, Drake 10 1 22 22.0 0 22 2.2

Outsey, Jameer  7 1 10 10.0 0 10 1.4

Plewa, Macon 11 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.3

Cox, Adam 11 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Stone, Andrew  9 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 179 2310 12.9 13 81 210.0

Opponents 11 212 2364 11.2 14 53 214.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 13 165 12.7 0 38

Total 13 165 12.7 0 38

Opponents 12 117 9.8 1 28

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 8 118 14.8 1 88

Mabin, Greg 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jewell, Josey 1 34 34.0 1 34

Taylor, Miles 1 12 12.0 0 6

Lomax, Jordan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Bower, Bo 1 88 88.0 1 88

Total 13 252 19.4 3 88

Opponents 3 47 15.7 0 23

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 20 512 25.6 0 58

McCarron, Riley 1 24 24.0 0 24

Krieger-Coble,H 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 22 536 24.4 0 58

Opponents 33 783 23.7 1 100

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Koehn, Marshall - 13-17 41-46 - - - - - 80

Canzeri, Jordan 11 - - - - - - - 66

Daniels, LeShun 8 - - - - - - - 48

Wadley, Akrum 7 - - - - - - - 42

Beathard, C.J. 6 - - 0-1 - - - - 36

Kittle, George 5 - - - - - - - 30

VandeBerg, Matt 3 - - - - - - - 18

Smith, Tevaun 2 - - - - - - - 12

Mitchell, D. 2 - - - - - - - 12

King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bower, Bo 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jewell, Josey 1 - - - - - - - 6

McCarron, Riley 1 - - - - - - - 6

Krieger-Coble,H 1 - - - - - - - 6

Recinos, Miguel - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

Total 49 13-17 43-48 0-1 - - - - 376

Opponents 23 14-16 22-22 1-1 - - - - 204

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Beathard, C.J. 11 366 280 2257 2537 230.6

Canzeri, Jordan 9 159 824 0 824 91.6

Daniels, LeShun 9 122 590 0 590 65.6

Wadley, Akrum 7 69 449 0 449 64.1

Mitchell, D. 8 20 135 0 135 16.9

Koehn, Marshall 11 2 25 0 25 2.3

Wiegers, Tyler 4 5 -8 32 24 6.0

Smith, Tevaun 9 1 0 21 21 2.3

VandeBerg, Matt 11 1 15 0 15 1.4

Joly, Marcel 2 2 13 0 13 6.5

Kulick, Drake 10 3 8 0 8 0.8

Plewa, Macon 11 1 3 0 3 0.3

Parker, J. 5 2 -10 0 -10 -2.0

Team 9 18 -33 0 -33 -3.7

Total 11 771 2291 2310 4601 418.3

Opponents 11 745 1183 2364 3547 322.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Koehn, Marshall 13-17 76.5 1-1 1-2 4-5 6-8 1-1 57 0

FG Sequence IOWA Opponents

Illinois State (40) 50

Iowa State (49) (37)

Pittsburgh (43),(57) (48)

North Texas - (38),(38),(31)

Wisconsin 27,(33) (46),42,(46)

Illinois (19),(34),(40) (37),(40)

Northwestern (36),34,(22) (20)

Maryland 45,(49) -

Indiana - (32),(28)

Minnesota (47),(38),48 -

Purdue - (20),(22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Kidd, Dillon 41 1745 42.6 64 4 11 16 11 1

Koehn, Marshall 6 270 45.0 64 0 0 2 1 0

Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 48 2015 42.0 64 4 11 18 12 1

Opponents 64 2606 40.7 70 2 24 23 9 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Koehn, Marshall 69 4366 63.3 38 0

Recinos, Miguel 2 123 61.5 0 0

Total 71 4489 63.2 38 0 23.7 38.8 26

Opponents 45 2715 60.3 20 2 24.4 37.3 27



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Canzeri, Jordan 9 824 196 0 0 0 1020 113.3

King, Desmond 11 0 0 165 512 118 795 72.3

VandeBerg, Matt 11 15 594 0 0 0 609 55.4

Daniels, LeShun 9 590 0 0 0 0 590 65.6

Wadley, Akrum 7 449 0 0 0 0 449 64.1

Smith, Tevaun 9 0 433 0 0 0 433 48.1

Krieger-Coble,H 11 0 338 0 0 0 338 30.7

Beathard, C.J. 11 280 0 0 0 0 280 25.5

Mitchell, D. 8 135 99 0 0 0 234 29.2

Kittle, George 11 0 229 0 0 0 229 20.8

Hillyer, Jacob 11 0 188 0 0 0 188 17.1

Smith, Jerminic 11 0 141 0 0 0 141 12.8

Bower, Bo 11 0 0 0 0 88 88 8.0

McCarron, Riley 11 0 56 0 24 0 80 7.3

Jewell, Josey 11 0 0 0 0 34 34 3.1

Kulick, Drake 10 8 22 0 0 0 30 3.0

Koehn, Marshall 11 25 0 0 0 0 25 2.3

Joly, Marcel 2 13 0 0 0 0 13 6.5

Taylor, Miles 11 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.1

Outsey, Jameer 7 0 10 0 0 0 10 1.4

Plewa, Macon 11 3 3 0 0 0 6 0.5

Cox, Adam 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1

Wiegers, Tyler 4 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -2.0

Parker, J. 5 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -2.0

Team 9 -33 0 0 0 0 -33 -3.7

Total 11 2291 2310 165 536 252 5554 504.9

Opponents 11 1183 2364 117 783 47 4494 408.5



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 11 50 52 102 6.5-36 2.5-29 1-34 6 . 1-0 1 . .

36 Fisher, Cole 11 45 47 92 4.5-23 2.5-22 . 4 3 . 1 . .

27 Lomax, Jordan 11 34 38 72 1.0-2 . 1-0 6 . . 2 . .

34 Meier, Nate 11 28 40 68 10.0-51 6.5-44 . 1 8 1-0 1 . .

14 King, Desmond 11 37 17 54 1.0-5 . 8-118 10 . . . . .

19 Taylor, Miles 11 28 22 50 1.0-3 . 1-12 3 . 1-0 . . .

44 Niemann, Ben 11 18 22 40 6.5-22 3.0-17 . 2 3 . . . .

67 Johnson, Jaleel 11 15 21 36 4.5-25 3.5-24 . . 6 1-0 . . .

13 Mabin, Greg 11 24 12 36 0.5-1 . 1-0 6 . . 1 . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 11 12 21 33 3.5-11 1.5-7 . . 1 1-0 . 1 .

40 Hesse, Parker 11 16 16 32 3.0-12 2.0-8 . 1 1 1-0 1 . .

28 Fleming, M. 11 9 6 15 . . . 5 . . . . .

95 Ott, Drew 6 8 3 11 7.5-57 5.0-50 . . 2 . 3 . .

39 Perry, Travis 11 5 6 11 . . . . . . . . .

37 Snyder, Brandon 11 6 4 10 . . . . . . . . .

96 Nelson, Matt 10 6 4 10 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

12 Gair, Anthony 10 5 3 8 . . . . . . . . .

15 Jackson, Joshua 11 7 . 7 . . . 2 . . . . .

56 Ekakitie, Faith 9 1 5 6 1.0-1 . . . . 1-0 . . .

7 Draper, Sean 10 3 2 5 . . . 2 . . . . .

41 Bower, Bo 11 . 5 5 0.5-3 0.5-3 1-88 . 1 . . . .

26 Ward, Kevin 11 3 1 4 1.0-5 . . . . . . . .

61 Terlouw, Kyle 8 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

31 Mends, Aaron 10 1 2 3 . . . . . . . 1 .

1 Koehn, Marshall 11 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

48 Hockaday, Jack 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

30 Gervase, Jake 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

83 McCarron, Riley 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

49 Spears, Melvin 4 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

80 Krieger-Coble,H 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

45 Kulick, Drake 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

32 Mitchell, D. 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

92 Outsey, Jameer 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

89 VandeBerg, Matt 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 378 352 730 52-257 27-204 13-252 48 25 8-0 10 2 .

Opponents 11 448 343 791 59-239 20-150 3-47 23 29 7-0 9 2 .



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 21, 2015)

All games

IOWA Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 05, 2015 ILLINOIS STATE W 31-14 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 2015 at Iowa State W 31-17 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sep 19, 2015 PITTSBURGH W 27-24 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 26, 2015 NORTH TEXAS W 62-16 5 5 35 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2015 at Wisconsin W 10-6 4 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Oct 10, 2015 ILLINOIS W 29-20 4 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct 17, 2015 at Northwestern W 40-10 8 6 34 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 31, 2015 MARYLAND W 31-15 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2015 at Indiana W 35-27 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 14, 2015 MINNESOTA W 40-35 5 5 30 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2015 PURDUE W 40-20 3 3 20 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 42 260 34 28 6 8 2 2 0 1 1 0

42 of 48 (87.5%)

Opponents Inside IOWA Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 05, 2015 ILLINOIS STATE W 31-14 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 12, 2015 at Iowa State W 31-17 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 19, 2015 PITTSBURGH W 27-24 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Sep 26, 2015 NORTH TEXAS W 62-16 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2015 at Wisconsin W 10-6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Oct 10, 2015 ILLINOIS W 29-20 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 17, 2015 at Northwestern W 40-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 31, 2015 MARYLAND W 31-15 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2015 at Indiana W 35-27 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 14, 2015 MINNESOTA W 40-35 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2015 PURDUE W 40-20 4 4 20 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 22 122 14 5 9 8 0 1 3 1 0 0

22 of 27 (81.5%)



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.

* Oct 03, 2015 at #19 Wisconsin W 10-6 80933

* Oct 10, 2015 ILLINOIS W 29-20 66693

* Oct 17, 2015 at #20 Northwestern W 40-10 44135

* Oct 31, 2015 MARYLAND W 31-15 62667

* Nov 07, 2015 at Indiana W 35-27 44739

* Nov 14, 2015 MINNESOTA W 40-35 70585

* Nov 21, 2015 PURDUE W 40-20 62920

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Canzeri, Jordan  5 96 537 29 508 5.3 2 75 101.6

Wadley, Akrum  5 61 425 11 414 6.8 6 65 82.8

Daniels, LeShun  5 74 379 6 373 5.0 8 51 74.6

Beathard, C.J.  7 52 226 97 129 2.5 3 26 18.4

Mitchell, D.  6 13 85 2 83 6.4 2 24 13.8

VandeBerg, Matt  7 1 15 0 15 15.0 0 15 2.1

Kulick, Drake  7 3 8 0 8 2.7 0 4 1.1

Plewa, Macon  7 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.4

Parker, J.  2 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 1.0

Total  7 317 1680 174 1506 4.8 21 75 215.1

Opponents  7 224 986 139 847 3.8 7 37 121.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Beathard, C.J.  7 128.75 100-177-2 56.5 1295 7 49 185.0

Wiegers, Tyler  2 142.40 1-2-0 50.0 22 0 22 11.0

Team  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Smith, Tevaun  5 276.40 1-1-0 100.0 21 0 21 4.2

Total  7 129.00 102-181-2 56.4 1338 7 49 191.1

Opponents  7 106.15 139-258-8 53.9 1521 7 53 217.3

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

VandeBerg, Matt  7 31 352 11.4 1 30 50.3

Krieger-Coble,H  7 17 233 13.7 1 32 33.3

Smith, Tevaun  5 12 198 16.5 0 30 39.6

Kittle, George  7 12 160 13.3 4 35 22.9

Mitchell, D.  6 9 99 11.0 0 23 16.5

Hillyer, Jacob  7 7 76 10.9 0 20 10.9

Smith, Jerminic  7 6 141 23.5 0 49 20.1

Canzeri, Jordan  5 5 51 10.2 1 19 10.2

Kulick, Drake  7 1 22 22.0 0 22 3.1

McCarron, Riley  7 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.7

Cox, Adam  7 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Total  7 102 1338 13.1 7 49 191.1

Opponents  7 139 1521 10.9 7 53 217.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Koehn, Marshall 9-13 69.2 1-1 1-2 4-5 3-5 0-0 49 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Koehn, Marshall - 9-13 24-28 - - - - - 51

Daniels, LeShun 8 - - - - - - - 48

Wadley, Akrum 6 - - - - - - - 36

Kittle, George 4 - - - - - - - 24

Beathard, C.J. 3 - - 0-1 - - - - 18

Canzeri, Jordan 3 - - - - - - - 18

Mitchell, D. 2 - - - - - - - 12

Krieger-Coble,H 1 - - - - - - - 6

King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6

VandeBerg, Matt 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 29 9-13 24-28 0-1 - - - - 225

Opponents 15 9-10 14-14 1-1 - - - - 133

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

IOWA 44 84 31 66 0 225

Opponents 20 41 19 53 0 133

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 7-0 4-0 3-0 0-0

Conference 7-0 4-0 3-0 0-0

Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP

FIRST DOWNS 153 140

  R u s h i n g 75 46

  P a s s i n g 62 78

  P e n a l t y 16 16

RUSHING YARDAGE 1506 847

  Rushing Attempts 317 224

  Average Per Rush 4.8 3.8

  Average Per Game 215.1 121.0

  TDs Rushing 21 7

PASSING YARDAGE 1338 1521

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 102-181-2 139-258-8

  Average Per Pass 7.4 5.9

  Average Per Catch 13.1 10.9

  Average Per Game 191.1 217.3

  TDs Passing 7 7

TOTAL OFFENSE 2844 2368

  Average Per Play 5.7 4.9

  Average Per Game 406.3 338.3

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 13-331 25-629

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 6-34 10-67

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-119 2-24

FUMBLES-LOST 5-3 11-7

PENALTIES-Yards 35-359 46-427

PUNTS-AVG 33-40.2 40-39.7

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 3 : 1 2  2 6 : 4 8

3RD-DOWN Conversions 46/104 35/102

4TH-DOWN Conversions 3/6 8/13

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 5 107 21.4 1 88

Mabin, Greg 1 0 0.0 0 0

Lomax, Jordan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Taylor, Miles 1 12 12.0 0 6

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Kidd, Dillon 29 1170 40.3 55 0 7 13 6 0

Koehn, Marshall 4 157 39.2 46 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 6 34 5.7 0 16

Total 6 34 5.7 0 16

Opponents 10 67 6.7 0 18

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 11 307 27.9 0 58

McCarron, Riley 1 24 24.0 0 24

Krieger-Coble,H 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 331 25.5 0 58

Opponents 25 629 25.2 1 100

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Canzeri, Jordan 5 508 51 0 0 0 559 111.8

King, Desmond 7 0 0 34 307 107 448 64.0

Wadley, Akrum 5 414 0 0 0 0 414 82.8

Daniels, LeShun 5 373 0 0 0 0 373 74.6

VandeBerg, Matt 7 15 352 0 0 0 367 52.4

Total 7 1506 1338 34 331 119 3328 475.4

Opponents 7 847 1521 67 629 24 3088 441.1

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Beathard, C.J. 7 229 129 1295 1424 203.4

Canzeri, Jordan 5 96 508 0 508 101.6

Wadley, Akrum 5 61 414 0 414 82.8

Daniels, LeShun 5 74 373 0 373 74.6

Mitchell, D. 6 13 83 0 83 13.8

Total 7 498 1506 1338 2844 406.3

Opponents 7 482 847 1521 2368 338.3

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 7 37 37 74 6.0-35 2.5-29 . 6 . 1-0 1 . .

36 Fisher, Cole 7 32 27 59 1.0-2 0.5-2 . 3 1 . 1 . .

27 Lomax, Jordan 7 23 23 46 1.0-2 . 1-0 4 . . 2 . .

34 Meier, Nate 7 17 26 43 4.0-17 1.5-12 . . 3 1-0 . . .

19 Taylor, Miles 7 20 17 37 1.0-3 . 1-12 3 . 1-0 . . .

Total 7 240 228 468 28-130 13-99 8-119 32 11 7-0 7 1 .

Opponents 7 286 207 493 42-155 15-103 2-24 19 21 3-0 5 1 .



IOWA HAWKEYE FOOTBALL

IOWA Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 21, 2015)

Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Jewell, Josey 7 37 37 74 6.0-35 2.5-29 . 6 . 1-0 1 . .

36 Fisher, Cole 7 32 27 59 1.0-2 0.5-2 . 3 1 . 1 . .

27 Lomax, Jordan 7 23 23 46 1.0-2 . 1-0 4 . . 2 . .

34 Meier, Nate 7 17 26 43 4.0-17 1.5-12 . . 3 1-0 . . .

19 Taylor, Miles 7 20 17 37 1.0-3 . 1-12 3 . 1-0 . . .

14 King, Desmond 7 22 12 34 . . 5-107 8 . . . . .

44 Niemann, Ben 7 12 16 28 2.0-7 1.0-5 . 1 3 . . . .

67 Johnson, Jaleel 7 10 14 24 3.5-16 2.5-15 . . 4 1-0 . . .

13 Mabin, Greg 7 13 9 22 . . 1-0 3 . . 1 . .

40 Hesse, Parker 7 11 9 20 2.0-10 1.0-6 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 7 6 14 20 1.5-7 1.5-7 . . . . . . .

28 Fleming, M. 7 5 3 8 . . . 1 . . . . .

39 Perry, Travis 7 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .

95 Ott, Drew 2 4 2 6 4.5-27 2.0-20 . . . . 1 . .

37 Snyder, Brandon 7 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .

96 Nelson, Matt 7 3 3 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

56 Ekakitie, Faith 6 1 3 4 1.0-1 . . . . 1-0 . . .

41 Bower, Bo 7 . 4 4 0.5-3 0.5-3 . . . . . . .

15 Jackson, Joshua 7 3 . 3 . . . 1 . . . . .

1 Koehn, Marshall 7 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

7 Draper, Sean 7 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .

48 Hockaday, Jack 5 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

80 Krieger-Coble,H 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

26 Ward, Kevin 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

12 Gair, Anthony 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

32 Mitchell, D. 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

61 Terlouw, Kyle 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

30 Gervase, Jake 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

83 McCarron, Riley 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

31 Mends, Aaron 6 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Total 7 240 228 468 28-130 13-99 8-119 32 11 7-0 7 1 .

Opponents 7 286 207 493 42-155 15-103 2-24 19 21 3-0 5 1 .
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